

Court No. - 89

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 23042 of 2021

Applicant :- Shabab And 4 Others

Opposite Party :- State Of Up Through Its Principal Secretary
(Home) At Luckno

Counsel for Applicant :- Satyendra Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party :- G.A.

Hon'ble Mrs. Sadhna Rani (Thakur),J.

Learned counsel for the applicants is present.

According to him, opposite party no.4 has died. The status report regarding her death is not on record. Process be sent through C.J.M. concerned to bring on record, the living status of the opposite party no.4.

The parties are said to have arrived at a compromise.

Learned counsel for the applicants is directed to amend nomenclature of the application by incorporating appropriate person in place of opposite party no.4.

List on 25.01.2024 in the additional cause list.

Interim granted earlier, is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 9.1.2024

T.S.