



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 23042 of 2021

Shabab And 4 Others

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of Up Through Its Principal Secretary
(Home) At Luckno

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Jamaluddin Mohd. Nasir, Satyendra
Kumar Singh

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 79

HON'BLE CHAWAN PRAKASH, J.

1. Learned counsel for applicants and learned AGA are present.
2. Learned counsel for applicants prays for and is granted one week's time to file supplementary affidavit bringing on record the date of framing of charges and number of witnesses examined during trial.
3. List on 27.4.2026.

(Chawan Prakash,J.)

April 20, 2026
Md Faisal